No. 323, A.

Published June 21, 1963.

## CHAPTER 121

- AN ACT to amend 253.16 (2r) of the statutes, relating to the times of holding the county court, branch No. 2, of Waukesha county, in the city of Oconomowoc.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
  - 253.16 (2r) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 253.16 (2r) In Waukesha county, branch No. 2, of the county court shall be held in the city of Oconomowoc not less than \* \* \* one day in each week, but if the press of business in the Oconomowoc court warrants, the judge may hold court in said city not less than 2 days in each week.

June 17, 1963.